That the City Commission accepts the recommendation of the Budget and Audit 
Advisory Committee to award an Auditing Services contract to McGladrey & Pullen, LLP 
pursuant to RFP 2010.07.01 and Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code in the amount of 
$330,000.00 (three hundred thirty thousand dollars) for an initial three (3) year period with three 
(3) additional one (1) year renewal options; further authorizing the City Manager to execute said 
auditing services contract.  

Section 3.  That all Resolutions or parts of Resolutions inconsistent with, or in conflict herewith,